
 

 

 

1.2.1 Number of Certificate/Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, 

SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. (where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully 

completed during the last five years) 

Response: 26 

Finding of DVV: Please note that same course offered in different years is considered as one course. 

Explanation: 

Courses Offered: 

2021-22 

 

 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Add on 
/Certificate /Value 
added programs 
offered and online 
MOOC programs 
like SWAYAM, 
NPTEL etc. 
programs offered 

 

 

 

 

Course 

Code (if 

any) 

 

 

 

 

 

Year of 

offering 

 

No. of 

times 

offered 

during the 

same year 

 

 

 

 

 

Duration 

of course 

Number 

of 

students 

enrolled 

in the 

year 

 

 

Number of 

Students 

completing the 

course in the year 

1 
Certificate Program 
in C Programming 

NA 2021-22 1 32 HRS 75 75 

2 
Workshop on 

Python for AI, ML, 
DS 

NA 2021-22 1 36 HRS 55 55 

 

3 

ETABS 
Certification for 

Civil Engineering 
students 

 

NA 
 

2021-22 
 

1 
 

30 HRS 
 

102 
 

72 

4 
Basics of MS- 

Office and 
Computers 

NA 2021-22 1 30 HRS 60 60 

5 
Workshop on Auto 
CAD 

NA 2021-22 1 30 HRS 148 148 

 

6 

Aptitude and 

Reasoning 

Certification 
Program 

 

NA 
 

2021-22 
 

1 
 

40 HRS 
 

140 
 

123 

2020-21 

7 
Soft skill Workshop 
for Engineering 

students 

NA 2020-21 1 30 HRS 140 140 

8 Certificate program NA 2020-21 1 34 HRS 42 42 



 

 

in C Programming 

Certificate Program 
9 on Auto CAD NA 

software 

Workshop on 
10 Computer NA 

Networking 

 
Workshop on Web 

Technology 
NA

 
Workshop on 

CATIA 
NA

 

5 Days workshop 
13 programming in NA 

C++ 

Certificate program 

14 in STADD PRO NA 

software 
Workshop on 

15 
Software Testing 

NA
 

 
Workshop on 

Basics of ICT 
NA

 
Workshop on 

Internet of Things 
NA

 

Workshop on 
18 Aptitude and Soft NA 

skills 

Certificate program 
19 in Auto CAD NA 

Software 
Workshop on Java 

20 
programming 

NA 

Certificate program 

21 on ETABS NA 
Software 

 
Workshop on 

Internet of Things 
NA

 

Certificate Program 

23 in STADD PRO NA 
Software 

Aptitude And 

24 Reasoning NA 
Certification 

 

 

 
2020-21 

 

 
2020-21 

 

 

2019-20 

 
2019-20 

 

2019-20 
 

 

2019-20 

 

2019-20 
 

 

2018-19 

 

2018-19 

 
2018-19 

 

 
2018-19 

 

2018-19 

 

2018-19 

 

 

2017-18 

 

2017-18 

 

 
2017-18 

 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

2019-20 

1 

 
1 

 

1 
 

 

1 

 

1 

2018-19 

1 

 

1 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

1 

 

1 

 

2017-18 

1 

 

1 

 

 
1 

 

 

 
40 HRS 

 

 
36 HRS 

 

 

30 HRS 

 
36 HRS 

 

40 HRS 
 

 

32 HRS 

 

35 HRS 
 

 

30 HRS 

 

34 HRS 

 
40 HRS 

 

 
35 HRS 

 

32 HRS 

 

30 HRS 

 

 

16 HRS 

 

30 HRS 

 

 
30 HRS 

 

 

 
134 

 

 
26 

 

 

29 

 
60 

 

22 
 

 

47 

 

29 
 

 

10 

 

29 

 
100 

 

 
71 

 

42 

 

65 

 

 

32 

 

50 

 

 
65 

 

 

 
90 

 

 
26 

 

 

29 

 
60 

 

22 
 

 

32 

 

29 
 

 

10 

 

29 

 
100 

 

 
54 

 

42 

 

51 

 

 

32 

 

37 

 

 
58 

11 

12 

16 

17 

22 



 

 

  Program        

25 
Automotive Trends 

and NX CAD 
NA 2017-18 1 35 HRS 116 116 

26 
Android 
Application 

Development 

NA 2017-18 1 32 HRS 27 27 

 

1. We organized Basics of C Programming twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course 

Contents all are different. 

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/20_21_CProgramming.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_C_Programming.pdf 

 
2. We organized Workshop on Internet of Things twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, 

Course Contents all are different. 

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_IOT.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_iot.pdf 

 
3. We organized Workshop on Aptitude and Reasoning twice in last five years. But audience, 

Trainer, Course Contents all are different. 

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_apti_Reasoning.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_apti_reasoning.pdf 

 

 

4. We organized Workshop on Auto Cad thrice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course 

Contents all are different. 

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_AutoCAD.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/20_21_AutoCAD.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_AutoCAD.pdf 

 
5. We organized Workshop on STADDPRO twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course 

Contents all are different. 

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_STADDPRO.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/19_20_STADDPRO.pdf 

 

6. We organized Workshop on ETBAS twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course 

Contents all are different. 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/20_21_CProgramming.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_C_Programming.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_IOT.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_iot.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_apti_Reasoning.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_apti_reasoning.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_AutoCAD.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/20_21_AutoCAD.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_AutoCAD.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_STADDPRO.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/19_20_STADDPRO.pdf


 

 

 
 

 

 

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_ETABS.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_ETABS.pdf 

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_ETABS.pdf
http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_ETABS.pdf

