



1.2.1 Number of Certificate/Value added courses offered and online courses of MOOCs, SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. (where the students of the institution have enrolled and successfully completed during the last five years)

Response: 26

Finding of DVV: Please note that same course offered in different years is considered as one course.

Explanation:

Courses Offered:								
2021-22								
Sr. No.	Name of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered and online MOOC programs like SWAYAM, NPTEL etc. programs offered	Course Code (if any)	Year of offering	No. of times offered during the same year	Duration of course	Number of students enrolled in the year	Number of Students completing the course in the year	
1	Certificate Program in C Programming	NA	2021-22	1	32 HRS	75	75	
2	Workshop on Python for AI, ML, DS	NA	2021-22	1	36 HRS	55	55	
3	ETABS Certification for Civil Engineering students	NA	2021-22	1	30 HRS	102	72	
4	Basics of MS- Office and Computers	NA	2021-22	1	30 HRS	60	60	
5	Workshop on Auto CAD	NA	2021-22	1	30 HRS	148	148	
6	Aptitude and Reasoning Certification Program	NA	2021-22	1	40 HRS	140	123	
2020-21								
7	Soft skill Workshop for Engineering students	NA	2020-21	1	30 HRS	140	140	
8	Certificate program	NA	2020-21	1	34 HRS	42	42	





	in C Programming								
9	Certificate Program on Auto CAD software	NA	2020-21	1	40 HRS	134	90		
10	Workshop on Computer Networking	NA	2020-21	1	36 HRS	26	26		
	2019-20								
11	Workshop on Web Technology Workshop on	NA	2019-20	1	30 HRS	29	29		
12	CATIA	NA	2019-20	1	36 HRS	60	60		
13	5 Days workshop programming in C++	NA	2019-20	1	40 HRS	22	22		
14	Certificate program in STADD PRO software	NA	2019-20	1	32 HRS	47	32		
15	Workshop on Software Testing	NA	2019-20	1	35 HRS	29	29		
			2	018-19					
16	Workshop on Basics of ICT	NA	2018-19	1	30 HRS	10	10		
17	Workshop on Internet of Things	NA	2018-19	1	34 HRS	29	29		
18	Workshop on Aptitude and Soft skills	NA	2018-19	1	40 HRS	100	100		
19	Certificate program in Auto CAD Software	NA	2018-19	1	35 HRS	71	54		
20	Workshop on Java programming	NA	2018-19	1	32 HRS	42	42		
21	Certificate program on ETABS Software	NA	2018-19	1	30 HRS	65	51		
	2017-18								
22	Workshop on Internet of Things	NA	2017-18	1	16 HRS	32	32		
23	Certificate Program in STADD PRO Software	NA	2017-18	1	30 HRS	50	37		
24	Aptitude And Reasoning Certification	NA	2017-18	1	30 HRS	65	58		





	Program						
25	Automotive Trends and NX CAD	NA	2017-18	1	35 HRS	116	116
26	Android Application Development	NA	2017-18	1	32 HRS	27	27

1. We organized Basics of C Programming twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course Contents all are different.

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses:

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/20_21_CProgramming.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_C_Programming.pdf

2. We organized Workshop on Internet of Things twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course Contents all are different.

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses:

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add on/17_18_IOT.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add on/18_19_iot.pdf

3. We organized Workshop on Aptitude and Reasoning twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course Contents all are different.

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses:

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_apti_Reasoning.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_apti_reasoning.pdf

4. We organized Workshop on Auto Cad thrice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course Contents all are different.

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses:

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/18_19_AutoCAD.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/20_21_AutoCAD.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/21_22_AutoCAD.pdf

We organized Workshop on STADDPRO twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course Contents all are different.

Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses:

http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/17_18_STADDPRO.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add_on/19_20_STADDPRO.pdf

6. We organized Workshop on ETBAS twice in last five years. But audience, Trainer, Course Contents all are different.





Please Refer below links to check course details of both courses: http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add on/18 19 ETABS.pdf http://vacoea.com/NAAC/cri1/1.2.1%20add on/21 22 ETABS.pdf